B03700   (  132 )   -
B03800   -   462
B04500   (  10,585 )   (  7,197 )
B06700   (  433 )   (  89 )
BBBB   (  309,723 )   (  293,301 )

C00100   -   119,112
C00200   (  119,112 )   -
C01600   -   1,440,000
C01700   -   (  1,213,054 )
C03000   -   145
C03100   (  1,853 )   -
C04500   (  187,706 )   (  627,519 )
CCCC   (  308,671 )   (  281,316 )

DDDD   71,955   146,172

EEEE   (  416,816 )   132,940

E00100   4,904,288   4,771,348

E00200   $ 4,487,472   $ 4,904,288

104 3 24

-87-

103 102 1 1 12 31

90 10

93 3

91 11 4

103 102 12 31

32.08% 32.37%

91 3 27

91 5 17

91 9 5 91 10 1

104 3 24

( )  2013

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC

1030029342 1030010325

104 IASB

2013 IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

-88-

  IASB
IFRSs IFRSs IAS 39

2009
 2009 1 1 2010

1 1
IAS 39   2009 6 30

IFRSs 2010   2010 7 1 2011

1 1
2009 -2011   2013 1 1

IFRS 7

 2013 1 1

IFRS 7   2011 7 1
IFRS 10   2013 1 1
IFRS 11   2013 1 1
IFRS 12   2013 1 1
IFRS 10 IFRS 11 IFRS 12

 2013 1 1

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 27   2014 1 1
IFRS 13   2013 1 1
IAS 1   2012 7 1
IAS 12   2012 1 1
IAS 19   2013 1 1
IAS 28   2013 1 1
IAS 32   2014 1 1
IFRIC 20   2013 1 1

2013 IFRSs

 1.  IFRS 13

IFRS 13

-89-

IFRS 13

IFRS 13 104

 2.  IAS 1

(1) (2)

104

 3.  IAS 19

IAS 19

-90-

104 IAS 19 102

12 31 103

1 1

104

103

103 12 31
   $ 65,061   ( $ 2,206 )   $ 62,855
   77,071   (  12,853 )   64,218

   $ 1,896,700   $ 10,645   $ 1,907,345
   185,365   2   185,367
   $ 2,082,065   $ 10,647   $ 2,092,712

103 1 1

   $ 62,782   ( $ 2,734 )   $ 60,048
   88,634   (  15,962 )   72,672

   3,480,251   13,228   3,493,479

1 0 3

   $ 4,264,793   $ 858   $ 4,265,651
   934,767   2,260   937,027

   (  40,711 )   (  528 )   (  41,239 )
   (  1,399,456 )   (  2,590 )   (  1,402,046 )

   108,677   9   108,686

 (  1,290,779 )   (  2,581 )   (  1,293,360 )

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB

IFRSs

-91-

  IASB 1
2010-2012   2014 7 1 2
2011-2013   2014 7 1
2012-2014   2016 1 1 4

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 2016 1 1 3

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 28

 2016 1 1

IFRS 11   2016 1 1
IFRS 14   2016 1 1
IFRS 15   2017 1 1
IAS 1   2016 1 1
IAS 16 IAS 38

 2016 1 1

IAS 16 IAS 41   2016 1 1
IAS 19   2014 7 1
IAS 36   2014 1 1
IAS 39

 2014 1 1

IFRIC 21   2014 1 1

1

2  2014 7 1

IFRS 2 2014 7 1

IFRS 3 IFRS 13

2014 7 1

3  2016 1 1

4  IFRS 5 2016 1 1

2016 1 1

-92-

[…]

A33500   (  20,759 )   (  193,168 )
AAAA   178,394   825,683

B00100

 (  2,200,000 )   (  2,150,000 )
B00200

   2,202,133   2,151,687
B04500   (  8,902 )   (  6,082 )
B02700   (  24,471 )   (  74,604 )
B02800   -   236
B03800   -   201
BBBB   (  31,240 )   (  78,562 )

C01600   -   1,440,000
C01700   -   (  1,005,000 )
C04500   (  187,706 )   (  627,519 )
CCCC   (  187,706 )   (  192,519 )

EEEE   (  40,552 )   554,602

E00100   1,950,965   1,396,363

E00200   $ 1,910,413   $ 1,950,965

104 3 24

-158-

103 102 1 1 12 31

90 10

93 3

91 11 4

103 102 12 31

32.08% 32.37%

91 3 27

91 5 17

91 9 5 91 10 1

104 3 24

( )  2013

IFRS IAS IFRIC

SIC

1030029342 1030010325

104 IASB

2013 IFRS IAS IFRIC SIC IFRSs

-159-

  IASB
IFRSs IFRSs IAS 39

2009
 2009 1 1 2010

1 1
IAS 39   2009 6 30

IFRSs 2010   2010 7 1 2011

1 1
2009 -2011   2013 1 1

IFRS 7

 2013 1 1

IFRS 7   2011 7 1
IFRS 11   2013 1 1
IFRS 12   2013 1 1
IFRS 10 IFRS 11 IFRS 12

 2013 1 1

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 27   2014 1 1
IFRS 13   2013 1 1
IAS 1   2012 7 1
IAS 12   2012 1 1
IAS 19   2013 1 1
IAS 27   2013 1 1
IAS 28   2013 1 1
IAS 32   2014 1 1
IFRIC 20   2013 1 1

2013 IFRSs

 1.  IFRS 13

IFRS 13

IFRS 13

-160-

IFRS 13 104

 2.  IAS 1

(1) (2)

104

 3.  IAS 19

IAS 19

104 IAS 19 102

12 31 103

1 1

104

103

-161-

103 12 31
   $ 13,766   ( $ 2,145 )   $ 11,621
   59,432   (  12,617 )   46,815

   1,896,700   10,472   1,907,172

103 1 1

   $ 14,871   ( $ 2,671 )   $ 12,200
   72,131   (  15,711 )   56,420

   3,480,251   13,040   3,493,291

1 0 3

   $ 985,855   $ 171   $ 986,026
   327,324   2,930   330,254

   (  116,516 )   526   (  115,990 )
   (  1,382,639 )   (  2,575 )   (  1,385,214 )

   106,697   7   106,704

 (  1,275,942 )   (  2,568 )   (  1,278,510 )

( ) IASB IFRSs

IASB IFRSs

  IASB 1
2010-2012   2014 7 1 2
2011-2013   2014 7 1
2012-2014   2016 1 1 4

IFRS 9   2018 1 1
IFRS 9 IFRS 7   2018 1 1
IFRS 10 IAS 28

 2016 1 1 3

IFRS 10 IFRS 12 IAS 28

 2016 1 1

-162-

  IASB 1
IFRS 11   2016 1 1
IFRS 14   2016 1 1
IFRS 15   2017 1 1
IAS 1   2016 1 1
IAS 16 IAS 38

 2016 1 1

IAS 16 IAS 41   2016 1 1
IAS 19   2014 7 1
IAS 27   2016 1 1
IAS 36   2014 1 1
IAS 39

 2014 1 1

IFRIC 21   2014 1 1

1

2  2014 7 1

IFRS 2 2014 7 1

IFRS 3 IFRS 13

2014 7 1

3  2016 1 1

4  IFRS 5 2016 1 1